
RESOLUTION NO. /2153-21 

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID OF AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 
EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH FORSGREN, INC., FOR 
ON CALL SERVICES FOR WATER SYSTEMS REPAIRS 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT 

SMITH, ARKANSAS, that: 

SECTION 1: The bid of Forsgren, Inc., for the construction of On Call Services for 

Water Systems Repairs, Project 21 -16-Construction Cl, is hereby approved. 

SECTION 2: The Mayor, his signature being attested by the City Clerk, is hereby 

authorized to execute a contract with Forsgren Inc. in the amount of $3,067,050.00 and for a 

contract period of 335 days for substantial completion plus 30 days following this substantial 

completion for full completion, for performing said construction. 

sf 
This Resolution adopted this 21- day of September, 2021. 

APPROVED: 

ATTEST: 

d,u·~ . 
City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

3F 

q~Cf1i npr 


